MINUTES OF MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) HELD ON 10.06.2022 The meeting of IQAC members was held on 10.06.2022 in Principal Office.

The following members were present:-

Sr. No. Name	Designation
1. Dr. R.P.Singh	Chairman IQAC (Principal)
2. Smt. Sharmila	Coordinator
3. Dr. Dalip Singh	Faculty Member
4. Smt. Priyanka	Faculty Member
5. Sh. Hari Kishan	Faculty Member
6. Sh. Satvir Singh	Administrative Officer
7. Sh. Sunita Shukla	Local Society
8. Dr. Raman	Alumni
9. Ms. Neha Jangir	Student

Minutes of the meeting

- 1. Minutes of Previous meeting is approved and implemented.
- 2. Teaching-Learning and evaluation of even semester.
- 3. To improve the infrastructural facilities in the college campus.
- 4. Skill based education for upcoming session.
- 5. Students are informed to follow the rules and regulation of the institution.
- 6. Extension activity through NSS/NCC.
- 7. Admission Process is to be through Online Mode and barrier free.

Chairman IQAC (Principal)

MINUTES OF MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) HELD ON 15.09.2022 The meeting of IQAC members was held on 15.09.2022 in Principal Office. The following members were present:-

Sr. No. Name	Designation
1. Sh. Gian Chand	Chairman IQAC (Principal)
2. Dr. R.P.Singh	Coordinator
3. Dr. Ajay Thakan	Faculty Member
4. Smt. Sharmila	Faculty Member
5. Dr. Dalip Singh	Faculty Member
6. Sh. Satvir Singh	Administrative Officer
7. Sh. Hari Kishan	Local Society
8. Dr. Raman	Alumni
9. Ms. Himanshi Saini	Student

Minutes of the meeting

- 1. Minutes of Previous meeting is approved and implemented.
- 2. To encourage faculty members to undertake more and more research work.
- 3. Women cell organized skill based activates.
- 4. Career counseling.
- 5. Utilization of grants as per S.N.E. provide by the department.
- 6. Improve attendance of the students and discipline, orientation program for students be organized.
- 7. New academic calendar is to be prepared by comparing the university calendar.
- 8. To improve the infrastructural facilities in the college.

Chairman IQAC (Principal)

MINUTES OF MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) HELD ON 22.12.2022 The meeting of IQAC members was held on 22.12.2022 in Principal Office.

The following members were present:-

Sr. No	. Name	Designation
1.	Sh. Gian Chand	Chairman IQAC (Principal)
2.	Dr. R.P.Singh	Coordinator
3.	Sh. Ajay Thakan	Faculty Member
4.	Smt. Sharmila	Faculty Member
5.	Smt. Priyanka	Faculty Member
6.	Sh.Hari Kishan	Local Society
7.	Sh.Satvir Singh	Administrative Officer
8.	Dr.Raman	Alumni
9.	Ms.Neha Jangir	Student

Minutes of the meeting

- 1. Minutes of Previous meeting is approved and implemented.
- 2. Evaluation Teaching-Learning process for odd session.
- 3. To improve the infrastructural facilities in the college campus.
- 4. Transparent mechanism for internal assessment and praticals.
- 5. Students are informed to follow the rules and regulation of the institution.
- 6. Extension activity through NSS/NCC.
- 7. Sports activities as per DHE guidelines.

Chairman IQAC (Principal)

MINUTES OF MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) HELD ON 17.03.2023 The meeting of IQAC members was held on 17.03.2023 in Principal Office. The following members were present:-

Sr. No. Name	Designation
1. Sh. Gian Chand	Chairman IQAC (Principal)
2. Dr. R.P.Singh	Coordinator
3. Dr. Parul Gupta	Faculty Member
4. Sh. Ajay Thakan	Faculty Member
5. Sh. Sharmila	Faculty Member
6. Smt. Priyanka	Faculty Member
7. Sh.Hari Kishan	Local Society
8. Sh. Sanjesh Kumar	Administrative Officer
9. Dr. Raman	Alumni
10. Ms. Neha Jangir	Student

Minutes of the meeting

- 1. Minutes of Previous meeting is approved and implemented.
- 2. To encourage faculty members to undertake more and more research work.
- 3. Placement cell initiatives for students i.e. job fair training and participation in job fair.
- 4. All committee in-charges were directed to make necessary preparations for annual function.
- 5. Infrastructure Development.
- 6. Admission Process and seat allocation as per DHE guidelines.
- 7. To improve the infrastructural facilities in the college.

Chairman IQAC (Principal)